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LEXINGTON
2023 SELECTED YEARLING SALE

2023 SELECTED YEARLINGS SALE - TOP SOLD (TOP 20) - DAY 4
Hip	 Yearling Name	 Buyer	 Price
	 Sex, Color, Sire-Dam 	 Consignor	

661	 MICHELLE	 JOE HOLLOWAY, Freehold, NJ, USA	 $85,000
	 F, B, Papi Rob Hanover - American Allure	 Brittany Farms Llc	

836	 CENTURY LOVE	 ANDY MILLER STABLE, INC., Millstone Twp, NJ, USA	 $85,000
	 C, B, Love You - Century Empress	 Peninsula Farm, Inc., Agent	

755	 TAKE HOME PAY	 TIMOTHY DRAG, Chester, NJ, USA	 $81,000
	 C, B, Propulsion - Temple Ruins	 Cane Run Farm, Agent	

757	 CAPTAIN KYLER	 TONY ALAGNA, AGENT, Howell, NJ, USA	 $80,000
	 C, B, Bettor’s Wish - The Captains Angel	 Peninsula Farm, Inc., Agent	

768	 KOUNTRY JOAL	 MAURICE CHODASH, Lighthouse Pt, FL, USA	 $80,000
	 C, B, Chapter Seven - Whispering Oaks	 Anvil And Lace Farm, Agent	

813	 CATCH MY PASSION	 MARK STEACY, AGENT FOR HUDSON STANDARDBRED IN, 	 $75,000 
	 Lansdowne, ON, Canada	

	 F, B, Bettor’s Delight - Catch A Secret	 Kentuckiana Farms, Agent	

759	 LET IT ALL HANGOUT	 LINDA TOSCANO, AGENT, Freehold, NJ, USA	 $70,000
	 C, BR, Bettor’s Wish - Three Tiaras	 Hickory Lane Horse Farm, Agent	

838	 PINK WHISKEY	 DAVID MCELRATH, Brookfield, OH, USA	 $65,000
	 F, B, Southwind Frank - Kendall Blue	 Crawford Farms	

650	 ONEMORE VOLO	 JOHN BUTENSCHOEN, Wind Gap, PA, USA	 $60,000
	 C, B, Bar Hopping - I’m Volo	 Kentuckiana Farms	

646	 REDLIGHTGREENLIGHT	 TOM LOUGHRY, AGENT FOR LONE WOLF STABLE, Rochester Mills, PA, USA	$55,000
	 C, B, Greenshoe - Southwind Hope	 Preferred Equine, Inc., Agent	

662	 PINK CHARM	 ARMITAGE FARM, Wilmington, DE, USA	 $55,000
	 F, B, Propulsion - Jewels In Hock	 Crawford Farms	

782	 ANGELIC	 LINDA TOSCANO, Freehold, NJ, USA	 $55,000
	 F, BLK, Archangel - Southwind Alice	 Spring Haven Farm, Agent	

703	 SIX QUESTIONS	 MIKE SIMONS, AGENT FOR ALBERT ABDALA, Milford, PA, USA	 $52,000
	 F, B, Six Pack - To The Question	 Crawford Farms	

808	 CADDIE LOVES DADDY	 LUCAS WALLIN, New Egypt, NJ, USA	 $52,000
	 F, BR, Father Patrick - Caddie In Love S	 Anvil And Lace Farm, Agent	

676	 LILY LACE	 MARK ETSELL, Rockwood, ON, Canada	 $50,000
	 F, B, Muscle Mass - Day Lily	 Preferred Equine, Inc., Agent	

709	 OUT ON THE TOWN	 STEVE ELLIOTT, New Smyrna Beach, FL, USA	 $50,000
	 C, B, Bar Hopping - Pampered In Pink	 Northwood Bloodstock Agency, Inc., Agent	

740	 SPICE TRIX	 BAX STABLES, Campbellville, ON, Canada	 $50,000
	 C, BR, Trixton - Spice Queen	 Preferred Equine, Inc., Agent	

742	 ROSE RUN ARROW	 HUTCHISON HARNESS LLC, N Ridgefield, OH, USA	 $50,000
	 C, B, Huntsville - Spotlight On	 Spring Haven Farm, Agent	

762	 WHITEGIRLWASTED	 DENISE DENNIS, Indianapolis, IN, USA	 $50,000
	 F, GR, Bar Hopping - Crazy Grigio	 Crawford Farms	

814	 FLASHY HILL	 ANETTE LORENTZON, AGENT, De Leon Springs, FL, USA	 $50,000
	 C, B, Father Patrick - Chardonnay Hill	 Hunterton Sales Agency, Inc., Agent	
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LEADING BUYERS - DAY 4 
TOP 10 BY GROSS

Buyers	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

ARMITAGE FARM	 4	 $157,000	 $39,250
NANCY TAKTER, AGENT	 4	 $141,000	 $35,250
TONY ALAGNA, AGENT	 3	 $127,000	 $42,333
MIKE SIMONS, 	 4	 $118,000	 $29,500 
AGENT FOR ALBERT ABDALA
MAURICE CHODASH	 2	 $115,000	 $57,500
TIMOTHY DRAG	 2	 $107,000	 $53,500
SARAH ANDREWS, AGENT	 3	 $101,000	 $33,667
GREG LUTHER	 3	 $98,000	 $32,667
FRANK CHICK	 4	 $95,500	 $23,875
LINDA TOSCANO, AGENT	 2	 $87,000	 $43,500

LEADING CONSIGNORS - DAY 4 
TOP 10 BY GROSS (3 or more sold)

Consignor	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

PREFERRED EQUINE, INC.	 32	 $683,500	 $21,359
ANVIL AND LACE FARM	 24	 $572,900	 $23,871
KENTUCKIANA FARMS	 21	 $502,500	 $23,929
PENINSULA FARM, INC.	 15	 $476,000	 $31,733
WINBAK FARM	 26	 $443,500	 $17,058
SPRING HAVEN FARM	 23	 $441,500	 $19,196
HUNTERTON SALES AGENCY, INC.	 15	 $407,000	 $27,133
CRAWFORD FARMS	 10	 $401,000	 $40,100
CANE RUN FARM	 5	 $198,000	 $39,600
HICKORY LANE HORSE FARM	 5	 $193,000	 $38,600

LEADING SIRES - DAY 4 
TOP 10 BY GROSS (3 or more sold)

Sires	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

TACTICAL LANDING	 22	 $436,000	 $19,818
BAR HOPPING	 10	 $325,000	 $32,500
BETTOR’S WISH	 9	 $296,500	 $32,944
PROPULSION	 9	 $279,000	 $31,000
FATHER PATRICK	 8	 $262,000	 $32,750
BETTOR’S DELIGHT	 7	 $214,000	 $30,571
GREENSHOE	 7	 $202,000	 $28,857
CANTAB HALL	 6	 $198,000	 $33,000
SIX PACK	 12	 $181,700	 $15,142
CAPTAIN CRUNCH	 14	 $175,400	 $12,529

LEADING BUYERS - DAY 4 
TOP 10 BY AVERAGE

Buyers	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

ANDY MILLER STABLE, INC.	 1	 $85,000	 $90,000
JOE HOLLOWAY	 1	 $85,000	 $75,000
MARK STEACY, AGENT	 1	 $75,000	 $72,000 
FOR HUDSON STANDARDBRED IN
DAVID MCELRATH	 1	 $65,000	 $72,000
JOHN BUTENSCHOEN	 1	 $60,000	 $65,000
MAURICE CHODASH	 2	 $115,000	 $63,500
LINDA TOSCANO	 1	 $55,000	 $63,000
TIMOTHY DRAG	 2	 $107,000	 $60,000
STEVE ELLIOTT	 1	 $50,000	 $60,000
HUTCHISON HARNESS LLC	 1	 $50,000	 $58,500

LEADING CONSIGNORS - DAY 4 
TOP 10 BY AVERAGE (3 or more sold)

Consignor	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

BRITTANY FARMS LLC	 4	 $170,000	 $42,500
CRAWFORD FARMS	 10	 $401,000	 $40,100
CANE RUN FARM	 5	 $198,000	 $39,600
HICKORY LANE HORSE FARM	 5	 $193,000	 $38,600
PENINSULA FARM, INC.	 15	 $476,000	 $31,733
HUNTERTON SALES AGENCY, INC.	 15	 $407,000	 $27,133
KENTUCKIANA FARMS	 21	 $502,500	 $23,929
ANVIL AND LACE FARM	 24	 $572,900	 $23,871
SPRING STATION BLOODSTOCK LLC	5	 $109,500	 $21,900
PREFERRED EQUINE, INC.	 32	 $683,500	 $21,359

LEADING SIRES - DAY 4 
TOP 10 BY AVERAGE (3 or more sold)

Sires	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

PAPI ROB HANOVER	 3	 $132,000	 $44,000
LOVE YOU	 4	 $160,000	 $40,000
ARCHANGEL	 3	 $102,000	 $34,000
MUSCLE MASS	 5	 $166,000	 $33,200
CANTAB HALL	 6	 $198,000	 $33,000
BETTOR’S WISH	 9	 $296,500	 $32,944
FATHER PATRICK	 8	 $262,000	 $32,750
BAR HOPPING	 10	 $325,000	 $32,500
PROPULSION	 9	 $279,000	 $31,000
GREEN MANALISHI S	 5	 $154,000	 $30,800
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BUYER DEMOGRAPHICS - DAY 4

Country	 Jurisdiction	 Gross	 % of Sales Gross	

CANADA	 ON	 $892,500	
CANADA	 QC	 $61,000	
CANADA	 AB	 $17,000	
CANADA TOTALS		  $970,500	 19.51%

SWEDEN		  $105,000	
UNITED KINGDOM		 $22,400	
EUROPE TOTALS		  $127,400	 2.56%

USA	 NJ	 $1,091,000	
USA	 FL	 $604,500	
USA	 PA	 $565,400	
USA	 OH	 $472,000	
USA	 DE	 $306,500	
USA	 KY	 $233,800	
USA	 NY	 $180,000	
USA	 IL	 $134,000	
USA	 IN	 $132,200	
USA	 MI	 $60,000	
USA	 GA	 $41,000	
USA	 TN	 $25,000	
USA	 MS	 $23,000	
USA	 NC	 $7,500	
USA TOTALS		  $3,875,900	 77.93%

SESSION TOTALS - DAY 4

Category	 Sold	 Amount	 Average	 Median

PACING COLTS	 46	 $983,400	 $21,378	 $19,500
PACING FILLIES	 47	 $955,200	 $20,323	 $16,000
TROTTING COLTS	 51	 $1,427,700	 $27,994	 $24,000
TROTTING FILLIES	 64	 $1,607,500	 $25,117	 $23,500
PACERS	 93	 $1,938,600	 $20,845	 $17,000
TROTTERS	 115	 $3,035,200	 $26,393	 $23,000
COLTS	 97	 $2,411,100	 $24,857	 $20,000
FILLIES	 111	 $2,562,700	 $23,087	 $20,500
TOTAL	 208	 $4,973,800	 $23,913	 $20,000
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